

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2037/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in FAO No. 678/1990 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K.De, Adv.

Mr. H. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of Section 95 of Indian Parliament Act No.47 of 1982  
whereby the statutory liability of the appellant was Rs. 1,50,000/-, issue notice.

The petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs. 1,50,000/- and the interes  
t

thereon within four weeks before the Tribunal which the respondents shall be entitled to withdraw.

Subject to the aforementioned, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master